

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 24-0833 **Version**: 1

**Type:** Bill **Status:** Awaiting Mayor's Signature

File created: 6/16/2024 In control: Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness

Committee

On agenda: 7/8/2024 Final action: 7/15/2024

**Title:** A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Fourth Amendatory Agreement between the City and

County of Denver and State of Colorado Department of Human Services, Division of Youth Services,

to continue to perform detention screening and pre-trial services for youth citywide.

Amends a grant agreement with the State of Colorado Department of Human Services, Division of Youth Services adding \$1,751,023 for a new total of \$5,103,766.17 and fifteen months for a new ending date of 9-30-2025 to continue to perform detention screening and pre-trial services for youth, citywide (SAFTY-202474245-04/SAFTY202263432-00). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting

within the 30-day review period is on 7-29-2024. The Committee approved filing this item at its

meeting on 6-26-2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Anne Wallace

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR24-0833\_SAFETY\_CYDC Bill Request Final, 2. 24-0833 Filed Bill\_State of Colorado

Department of Human Services, Division of Youth Services 202474245-04, 3. 24-

0833\_Juvenile+Services+grant+funding+FY24+for+Colorado+Youth+Detention+Continuum+(CYDC) +YR24-25+Amd+04, 4. 24-0833 Filed Bill\_State of Colorado Department of Human Services, Division

of Youth Services, 5. 24-0833 signed.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/15/2024	1	Council President	signed	
7/15/2024	1	City Council		
7/8/2024	1	City Council	ordered published	
6/26/2024	1	Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee	approved by consent	Pass